Cambridge City Council Campaign Finance Reports (2009-2010) - updated 2/18/2012

Candidate Start date | End date open receipts expend close Notes

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Jan-09 31-Jan-09 34.93 0.00 5.95 28.98

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Feb-09 28-Feb-09 28.98 0.00 5.95 23.03

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Mar-09 | 31-Mar-09 23.03 0.00 5.95 17.08

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Apr-09 30-Apr-09 17.08 0.00 5.95 11.13

Adkins, Lawrence 1-May-09 | 31-May-09 11.13 0.00 5.95 5.18

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Jun-09 15-Jun-09 5.18 50.00 0.00 55.18

Adkins, Lawrence 16-Jun-09 | 30-Jun-09 55.18 0.00 8.95 46.23

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Jul-09 31-Jul-09 46.23 0.00 8.95 37.28

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Aug-09 | 31-Aug-09 37.28 0.00 8.95 28.33

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Sep-09 | 30-Sep-09 28.33 225.00 8.95 244.38

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Oct-09 31-Oct-09 244.38 220.00 8.95 455.43

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Nov-09 30-Nov-09 455.43 0.00 8.95 446.48

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Dec-09 | 31-Dec-09 446.48 0.00 8.95 437.53

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Jan-10 15-Jan-10 437.53 0.00 0.00 437.53

Adkins, Lawrence 16-Jan-10 & 31-Jan-10 437.53 0.00 8.95 428.58

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Feb-10 28-Feb-10 428.58 0.00 8.95 419.63

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Mar-10 31-Mar-10 419.63 0.00 8.95 410.68

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Apr-10 30-Apr-10 410.68 0.00 8.95 401.73

Adkins, Lawrence 1-May-10 | 31-May-10 401.73 0.00 8.95 392.78

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Jun-10 30-Jun-10 392.78 0.00 8.95 383.83

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Jul-10 31-Jul-10 383.83 0.00 8.95 374.88

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Aug-10 | 31-Aug-10 374.88 0.00 8.95 365.93

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Sep-10 | 30-Sep-10 365.93 0.00 8.95 356.98

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Oct-10 31-Oct-10 356.98 0.00 8.95 348.03

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Nov-10 | 30-Nov-10 348.03 0.00 8.95 339.08

Adkins, Lawrence 1-Dec-10 31-Dec-10 339.08 0.00 8.95 330.13

Cheung, Leland 4-May-09 | 31-May-09 0.00 5411.47 78.65 5332.82/$5000 loan from candidate

Cheung, Leland 1-Jun-09 30-Jun-09 5332.82 0.00 22.90 5309.92

Cheung, Leland 1-Jul-09 15-Jul-09 5309.92 3505.62 19.48 8796.06 $3455.62 check from candidate

Cheung, Leland 16-Jul-09 31-Jul-09 8796.06 0.63 0.00 8796.69

Cheung, Leland 1-Aug-09 | 15-Aug-09 8796.69 0.00 257.19 8539.50

Cheung, Leland 16-Aug-09 | 31-Aug-09 8539.50 0.00 22.31 8517.19

Cheung, Leland 1-Sep-09 | 15-Sep-09 8517.19 857.40 259.13 9115.46

Cheung, Leland 16-Sep-09 | 30-Sep-09 9115.46 96.50 0.00 9211.96

Cheung, Leland 1-Oct-09 15-Oct-09 9211.96 627.91 384.50 9455.37

Cheung, Leland 16-Oct-09 | 31-Oct-09 9455.37 1317.89 3522.99 7250.27

Cheung, Leland 1-Nov-09 15-Nov-09 7250.27 289.43 1193.24 6346.46

Cheung, Leland 16-Nov-09 | 30-Nov-09 6346.46 0.00 5192.19 1154.27/$5000 repayment of loan by candidate (best to
subtract out of receipts)

Cheung, Leland 1-Dec-09 | 15-Dec-09 1154.27 0.00 477.04 677.23

Cheung, Leland 16-Dec-09 | 31-Dec-09 677.23 600.00 15.84 1261.39/$250 from unions, $500 from Tim Rowe and another
$250 from unions (to appear)

Cheung, Leland 1-Jan-10 15-Jan-10 1261.39 1390.65 22.34 2629.70 $603 from unions; $537.65 not itemized

Cheung, Leland 16-Jan-10 | 31-Jan-10 2629.70 250.00 0.00 2879.70 $250 from unions

Cheung, Leland 1-Feb-10 | 28-Feb-10 2879.70 100.00 24.27 2955.43

Cheung, Leland 1-Mar-10 31-Mar-10 2955.43 0.00 92.29 2863.14

Cheung, Leland 1-Apr-10 30-Apr-10 2863.14 0.00 20.14 2843.00

Cheung, Leland 1-May-10 | 31-May-10 2843.00 0.00 19.84 2823.16

Cheung, Leland 1-Jun-10 30-Jun-10 2823.16 0.00 19.82 2803.34

Cheung, Leland 1-Jul-10 15-Jul-10 2803.34 0.00 19.84 2783.50

Cheung, Leland 16-Jul-10 31-Jul-10 2783.50 0.00 100.00 2683.50

Cheung, Leland 1-Aug-10 | 15-Aug-10 2683.50 0.00 12.00 2671.50/$12 for "Facebook ads"

Cheung, Leland 16-Aug-10 | 31-Aug-10 2671.50 0.00 49.93 2621.57

Cheung, Leland 1-Sep-10 | 15-Sep-10 2621.57 200.00 21.03 2800.54$200 from Terry Kennedy

Cheung, Leland 16-Sep-10 | 30-Sep-10 2800.54 0.00 300.00 2500.54 %300 to Sage Systems for consulting

Cheung, Leland 1-Oct-10 31-Oct-10 2500.54 0.00 21.16 2479.38

Cheung, Leland 1-Nov-10 | 30-Nov-10 2479.38 1300.00 319.85 3459.53/$1300 from unions, $300 to Sage Systems for
consulting

Cheung, Leland 1-Dec-10 | 15-Dec-10 3459.53 5260.00 850.90 7868.63$500 Shih-Hung Chen, $125 Kevin Crane, $200
Laury Hammel, $850 unions, $150 Michael Kanter,
$125 James King, $250 Paul Lee, $500 Simin Liu,
$250 Rich McKinnon, $250 James Rafferty, $250
Rachael Solem, $500 Nian Zhou

Cheung, Leland 16-Dec-10 | 31-Dec-10 7868.63 550.00 337.00 8081.63

Davis, Henrietta 1-Jan-09 31-Jan-09 11185.16 630.00 409.15 11406.01

Davis, Henrietta 1-Feb-09 28-Feb-09 11406.01 255.00 13.75 11647.26

Davis, Henrietta 1-Mar-09 31-Mar-09 11647.26 7845.00 840.20 18652.06 paying campaign manager

Davis, Henrietta 1-Apr-09 30-Apr-09 18652.06 13186.00 1315.73 30522.33

Davis, Henrietta 1-May-09 | 31-May-09 30522.33 9850.00 7584.45 32787.88/$500 from Florence Koplow, includes $3,365 (small)
unitemized receipts, $760 to Matt Nelson

Davis, Henrietta 1-Jun-09 30-Jun-09 32787.88 5521.00 9971.93 28336.95|includes $3,166 (small) unitemized receipts, $2355 to

Hazel Ryerson, $168.75 to Chesney McOmber, $900
to Matt Nelson
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Cambridge City Council Campaign Finance Reports (2009-2010) - updated 2/18/2012

Candidate Start date | End date open receipts expend close Notes

Davis, Henrietta 1-Jul-09 31-Jul-09 28336.95 887.00 1044.10 28179.85 $150 to Chesney McOmber, $600 to Hazel Ryerson

Davis, Henrietta 1-Aug-09 | 31-Aug-09 28179.85 1924.00 5275.24 24828.61|wages paid to Andrea Gallagher ($100), Chesney
McComber ($312), Hazel Ryerson ($1965), Matt
Nelson ($300), and Stephanie Edouazin ($60)

Davis, Henrietta 1-Sep-09 | 15-Sep-09 24828.61 400.00 4606.59 20622.02|wages paid to Hazel Ryerson ($330), Matt Nelson
($200), and Isabel Cummings ($50)

Davis, Henrietta 16-Sep-09 | 30-Sep-09 20622.02 1999.20 8855.01 13766.21/$500 from Tim Rowe; primarily printing and mailing
costs, $2250 wages to Hazel Ryerson, $100 wages
to Isabel Cummings, $162 wages to James Lynch

Davis, Henrietta 1-Oct-09 15-Oct-09 13766.21 5455.00 6100.57 13120.64|$500 from Michael Davis, $2260 (small) unitemized
receipts; $600 paid to Hazel Ryerson, $50 to Isabel
Cummings, $100 to Izzy Cummings

Davis, Henrietta 16-Oct-09 | 31-Oct-09 13120.64 2920.00 7691.85 8348.79

Davis, Henrietta 1-Nov-09 | 15-Nov-09 8348.79 872.00 4167.98 5052.81 $2400 paid to Hazel Ryerson, $1000 to Matt Nelson,
$75 to Izzy Cummings

Davis, Henrietta 16-Nov-09 | 30-Nov-09 5052.81 75.00 4447.58 680.23/$4,130.18 credit card payment to Bank of America;
$300 paid to Hazel Ryerson

Davis, Henrietta 1-Dec-09 | 15-Dec-09 680.23 0.00 30.00 650.23

Davis, Henrietta 16-Dec-09 | 31-Dec-09 650.23 35.00 163.55 521.68/$150 wages paid to Andrea Galligan

Davis, Henrietta 1-Jan-10 31-Jan-10 521.68 0.00 256.55 265.13/$224 wages paid to Sam Shia

Davis, Henrietta 1-Feb-10 | 28-Feb-10 265.13 18.00 12.85 270.28

Davis, Henrietta 1-Mar-10 31-Mar-10 270.28 0.00 12.00 258.28

Davis, Henrietta 1-Apr-10 30-Apr-10 258.28 1000.00 1125.27 133.01/$1000 from candidate, $1000 paid to Matt Nelson

Davis, Henrietta 1-May-10 | 31-May-10 133.01 0.00 12.00 121.01

Davis, Henrietta 1-Jun-10 30-Jun-10 121.01 4137.00 1206.62 3051.39|includes $3,407 (small) unitemized receipts

Davis, Henrietta 1-Jul-10 31-Jul-10 3051.39 265.00 13.65 3302.74

Davis, Henrietta 1-Aug-10 | 31-Aug-10 3302.74 200.00 613.45 2889.29/$600 to Cambridge Little League

Davis, Henrietta 1-Sep-10 30-Sep-10 2889.29 0.00 12.00 2877.29

Davis, Henrietta 1-Oct-10 31-Oct-10 2877.29 185.00 168.36 2893.93

Davis, Henrietta 1-Nov-10 30-Nov-10 2893.93 242.50 243.65 2892.78

Davis, Henrietta 1-Dec-10 | 31-Dec-10 2892.78 0.00 73.80 2818.98

Decker, Marjorie 1-Jan-09 15-Jan-09 1867.27 2150.00 0.00 4017.27 $1150 from Carpenter's Union, $1000 from Anne &
John DiGiovanni

Decker, Marjorie 16-Jan-09 | 31-Jan-09 4017.27 0.00 13.00 4004.27

Decker, Marjorie 1-Feb-09 28-Feb-09 4004.27 0.00 802.47 3201.80$302.47 reimb. to Decker for "office equipment”,
$500 for database mgmt.

Decker, Marjorie 1-Mar-09 | 31-Mar-09 3201.80 0.00 0.00 3201.80

Decker, Marjorie 1-Apr-09 30-Apr-09 3201.80 2550.00 0.00 5751.80

Decker, Marjorie 1-May-09 | 31-May-09 5751.80 0.00 600.00 5151.80/$2250 from unions

Decker, Marjorie 1-Jun-09 30-Jun-09 5151.80 0.00 0.00 5151.80

Decker, Marjorie 1-Jul-09 15-Jul-09 5151.80 0.00 100.00 5051.80

Decker, Marjorie 16-Jul-09 31-Jul-09 5051.80 0.00 463.40 4588.40

Decker, Marjorie 1-Aug-09 | 15-Aug-09 4588.40 7820.00 900.00 11508.40$500 from Said Abuzahra (real estate), $500 from
Raymond Bandar (real estate), $500 from Samira
Jallad (real estate), $500 from Jack Markarian, $2275
from unions; $900 paid to campaign manager
Catherine Matson-Grosser

Decker, Marjorie 16-Aug-09 | 31-Aug-09 11508.40 0.00 7571.16 3937.24$6000 to attorney Bill McDermott, $900 to campaign
mgr. Catherine Matson-Grosser

Decker, Marjorie 1-Sep-09 15-Sep-09 3937.24 14450.00 2246.75 16140.49 $3200 unions, $1000 Anne & John DiGiovanni, $500
Marvin Gilmore, $500 Vartan Keshishian, $500 Marc
Levin, $500 Rich McKinnon, $500 Catherine Morsat,
$1000 Patti & Peter Poras, $1000 Danyel & C.R.P.
Rogers, $1000 Judi & Edward Zuker, $100 Molly &
Robert Zuker; $246.75 to Cambridge Offset Printing,
$1000 to Teyahanie Boome for "intern pay", $600 to
Jeni Wheeler, $400 to Stephanie Sanchez

Decker, Marjorie 16-Sep-09 | 30-Sep-09 16140.49 13765.00 358.10 29547.39/$1300 unions, $500 Jehad Abuzahra, $500 Sheriff
Abuzahra, $500 Thomas Andrews, $500 Meehn Gim,
$1000 Melissa & Stephan Gladstone, $1000 Abigail
& Mark Goodman, $500 Kelly Higgins, $500 Joseph
Kazlauskas, $500 Joseph Maguire, $500 David
Manfredi, $500 Joel Marcus, $500 George McHugh,
$500 Laurie McHugh, $500 William O'Reilly, $500
James Richardson, $1000 Eden & Lauren Siff, $500
Matthew Zuker;
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Cambridge City Council Campaign Finance Reports (2009-2010) - updated 2/18/2012

Candidate Start date | End date open receipts expend close Notes

Decker, Marjorie 1-Oct-09 15-Oct-09 29547.39 8185.00 14688.83 23043.56|$500 from Kara Flynn, $500 from David Foster, $400
from Richard Friedman, $1000 from Richard & Sarah
Henken (Schochet RE), $1000 from IUPAT District
Council #35 (twice the legal limit), $500 from
Plumbers/Pipefitters Union, $500 from retired Public
Employees PAC, $500 from Jay Schochet, $500 from
Alex Steinbergh; most expenditures for printing &
mailing

Decker, Marjorie 16-Oct-09 | 31-Oct-09 23043.56 11694.21 29445.93 5291.84 Only $650 of receipts from Cambridge donors;
$2907.78 paid to Jeni Wheeler

Decker, Marjorie 1-Nov-09 | 15-Nov-09 5291.84 6335.00 2593.34 9033.50 $3750 from unions (including $2000 from Sheet
Metal Local 17 for a total of $2750 this year - far in
excess of the legal annual limit of $500)

Decker, Marjorie 16-Nov-09 | 30-Nov-09 9033.50 3425.00 4108.08 8350.42/$1000 Fredy & William Audy, $250 William Kane
(RE), $1000 from Ratners (Forest City RE); $3645.08
paid to Jeni Wheeler - unclear whether for salary or
reimbusement

Decker, Marjorie 1-Dec-09 | 15-Dec-09 8350.42 1288.62 0.00 9639.04 no itemization of receipts

Decker, Marjorie 16-Dec-09 = 31-Dec-09 9639.04 1405.00 8814.38 2229.66 Year-end Report (2009): $20850.10 liabilities ($2190
to Sullivan & McDermott lawyers, $18660.10 to
Cambridge Offset Printing). Annual report has large
discrepencies with bank reports. Treasurer is John
Almeida.

Decker, Marjorie 1-Jan-10 15-Jan-10 2229.66 0.00 258.89 1970.77

Decker, Marjorie 16-Jan-10 | 31-Jan-10 1970.77 0.00 1894.16 76.61 paid $1000 for website. Expect to change soon from
depository account to periodic filing on state
schedule.

Decker, Marjorie 1-Feb-10 | 15-Feb-10 76.61 11650.00 1507.89 10218.72|$5050 from unions, $500 Luciana Damon, $500 Matt
Damon, $500 Celia Gilbert, $500 Walter Gilbert,
$500 Robert Green (Lyme RE), $500 William Kane,
$500 Stephen Oleskey, $500 Tim Stoll, $3350 from
"Information Requested"

Decker, Marjorie 16-Feb-10 = 28-Feb-10 10218.72 8895.00 5273.00 13840.72 $500 Thomas Andrews, $500 Edward Beckett, $1000
from Anne & John DiGiovanni, $500 Swanee Hunt,
$500 Joseph Kazlauskas, $500 Carol Kelly, $500
Vartan Keshishian, $500 Joseph Maguire, $500 Joel
Marcus, $1000 from unions; $3000 from "Information
Requested"; $2460 paid to Jeni Wheeler, $1800 to
Ernesto Arroyo, $750 to Michael Sherry, $250 to
Samuel Gebru

Decker, Marjorie 1-Mar-10 15-Mar-10 13840.72 0.00 6829.03 7011.69/$3017.50 to Cambridge Offset Printing; $250 excess
returned to Sheet Metal Workers Union

Decker, Marjorie 15-Mar-10 | 31-Mar-10 7011.69 5200.00 1865.18 10346.51|$500 from IUPAT Council 35; $500 from Harry
Mattison; $500 from Paul Neustadt

Decker, Marjorie 1-Apr-10 30-Apr-10 10346.51 0.00 3532.60 6813.91/$1192.60 reimbusement to Decker

Decker, Marjorie 1-May-10 | 15-May-10 6813.91 0.00 300.00 6513.91 $300 to Sam Gebru

Decker, Marjorie 16-May-10 | 31-May-10 6513.91 850.00 5736.67 1627.24/$500 from Colin Walsh; $5525.63 to Cambridge
Offset Printing ($10116.97 still owed)

Decker, Marjorie 1-Jun-10 30-Jun-10 1627.24 0.00 13.00 1614.24

Decker, Marjorie 1-Jul-10 31-Jul-10 1614.24 1962.07 913.00 2663.31/$900 paid to Jeni Wheeler

Decker, Marjorie 1-Aug-10 | 15-Aug-10 2663.31 0.00 479.74 2183.57/479.74 reimbursed to candidate

Decker, Marjorie 16-Aug-10 | 31-Aug-10 2183.57 0.00 13.00 2170.57

Decker, Marjorie 1-Sep-10 | 30-Sep-10 2170.57 0.00 13.00 2157.57

Decker, Marjorie 1-Oct-10 31-Oct-10 2157.57 0.00 13.00 2144.57

Decker, Marjorie 1-Nov-10 | 30-Nov-10 2144.57 0.00 13.00 2131.57

Decker, Marjorie 1-Dec-10 15-Dec-10 2131.57 0.00 339.80 1791.77/$309.80 reimbursed to candidate

Decker, Marjorie 16-Dec-10 | 31-Dec-10 1791.77 0.00 16.00 1775.77/2010 Annual Report: nothing itemized; $15,642.60
liabilities (Cambridge Offset Printing)

Flanagan, Mark 17-Aug-09 | 31-Aug-09 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

Flanagan, Mark 1-Sep-09 | 15-Sep-09 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

Flanagan, Mark 16-Sep-09 | 30-Sep-09 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

Flanagan, Mark 1-Oct-09 15-Oct-09 100.00 0.00 20.00 80.00

Flanagan, Mark 16-Oct-09 | 15-Nov-09 80.00 0.00 0.00 80.00

Flanagan, Mark 16-Nov-09 | 30-Nov-09 80.00 0.00 99.99 (19.99)

Flanagan, Mark 1-Dec-09 | 15-Dec-09 (19.99) 0.00 20.36 (40.35)

Flanagan, Mark 16-Dec-09 | 31-Dec-09 (40.35) 40.35 0.00 0.00 Year-end Report (2009), dissolved 1/13/2010

Glick, Silvia 7-Aug-09 | 15-Aug-09 0.00 1400.00 0.00 1400.00/$1000 from candidate

Glick, Silvia 16-Aug-09 | 31-Aug-09 1400.00 348.66 464.60 1284.06

Glick, Silvia 1-Sep-09 15-Sep-09 1284.06 9756.21 1601.18 9439.09/$9500 from candidate

Glick, Silvia 16-Sep-09 | 30-Sep-09 9439.09 110.00 204.98 9344.11

Glick, Silvia 1-Oct-09 15-Oct-09 9344.11 650.00 3207.57 6786.54

Glick, Silvia 16-Oct-09 | 31-Oct-09 6786.54 101.35 2180.83 4707.06

Glick, Silvia 1-Nov-09 15-Nov-09 4707.06 50.00 875.00 3882.06
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Cambridge City Council Campaign Finance Reports (2009-2010) - updated 2/18/2012

Candidate Start date | End date open receipts expend close Notes

Glick, Silvia 16-Nov-09 | 30-Nov-09 3882.06 50.00 3623.82 308.24/$1500 paid to Joe Joseph, $2000 load reimbursed
to candidate (subtract out)

Glick, Silvia 1-Dec-09 31-Dec-09 308.24 0.00 26.15 282.09

Glick, Silvia 1-Jan-10 | 31-Jan-10 282.09 0.00 19.99 262.10

Glick, Silvia 1-Feb-10 28-Feb-10 262.10 0.00 19.98 242.12

Glick, Silvia 1-Mar-10 | 31-Mar-10 242.12 0.00 19.99 222.13

Glick, Silvia 1-Apr-10 30-Apr-10 222.13 0.00 19.99 202.14

Glick, Silvia 1-May-10 | 31-May-10 202.14 0.00 19.99 182.15

Glick, Silvia 1-Jun-10 30-Jun-10 182.15 0.00 19.99 162.16

Glick, Silvia 1-Jul-10 31-Jul-10 162.16 0.00 19.99 142.17

Glick, Silvia 1-Aug-10 31-Aug-10 142.17 0.00 19.99 122.18

Glick, Silvia 1-Sep-10 | 30-Sep-10 122.18 0.00 19.99 102.19

Glick, Silvia 1-Oct-10 31-Oct-10 102.19 0.00 20.00 82.19

Glick, Silvia 1-Nov-10 | 30-Nov-10 82.19 0.00 19.99 62.20

Glick, Silvia 1-Dec-10 31-Dec-10 62.20 0.00 19.99 42.21

Kelley, Craig 1-Jan-09 | 31-Mar-09 6465.86 0.00 0.00 6465.86

Kelley, Craig 1-Apr-09 30-Apr-09 6465.86 0.00 250.00 6215.86

Kelley, Craig 1-May-09 | 30-Jun-09 6215.86 0.00 0.00 6215.86

Kelley, Craig 1-Jul-09 31-Jul-09 6215.86 0.00 175.00 6040.86

Kelley, Craig 1-Aug-09 | 31-Aug-09 6040.86 100.00 0.00 6140.86

Kelley, Craig 1-Sep-09 15-Sep-09 6140.86 2165.85 1000.00 7306.71

Kelley, Craig 16-Sep-09 | 30-Sep-09 7306.71 1749.46 350.81 8705.36

Kelley, Craig 1-Oct-09 15-Oct-09 8705.36 5042.29 0.00 13747.65 $500 David Bass, $500 Dan Geer, $500 Susan Hall,
$500 Tim Rowe

Kelley, Craig 16-Oct-09 | 31-Oct-09 13747.65 672.97 4168.44 10252.18

Kelley, Craig 1-Nov-09 | 15-Nov-09 10252.18 0.00 200.00 10052.18

Kelley, Craig 16-Nov-09 | 30-Nov-09 10052.18 1700.15 2052.35 9699.98

Kelley, Craig 1-Dec-09 | 15-Dec-09 9699.98 205.00 250.00 9654.98

Kelley, Craig 16-Dec-09 | 31-Dec-09 9654.98 0.00 559.81 9095.17 year end report - 2009. $43550 liability to candidate

Kelley, Craig 1-Jan-10 31-Jan-10 9095.17 485.20 0.00 9580.37

Kelley, Craig 1-Feb-10 | 31-Mar-10 9580.37 0.00 0.00 9580.37

Kelley, Craig 1-Apr-10 30-Apr-10 9580.37 0.00 115.00 9465.37

Kelley, Craig 1-May-10 | 31-Jul-10 9465.37 0.00 0.00 9465.37

Kelley, Craig 1-Aug-10 | 31-Aug-10 9465.37 0.00 200.00 9265.37

Kelley, Craig 1-Sep-10 | 30-Nov-10 9265.37 0.00 0.00 9265.37

Kelley, Craig 1-Dec-10 | 31-Dec-10 9265.37 500.00 0.00 9765.37 $500 from Andrew McNerney; $43,500 liability to
candidate

Leavitt, Neal 23-Jun-09 | 30-Jun-09 0.00 548.25 24.95 523.30

Leavitt, Neal 1-Jul-09 15-Jul-09 523.30 19.12 125.75 416.67

Leavitt, Neal 16-Jul-09 | 15-Aug-09 416.67 150.00 24.95 541.72

Leavitt, Neal 16-Aug-09 | 31-Aug-09 541.72 0.00 23.54 518.18

Leavitt, Neal 1-Sep-09 | 15-Sep-09 518.18 735.00 151.67 1101.51

Leavitt, Neal 16-Sep-09 | 30-Sep-09 1101.51 729.40 105.16 1725.75

Leavitt, Neal 1-Oct-09 15-Oct-09 1725.75 96.40 506.82 1315.33

Leavitt, Neal 16-Oct-09 | 31-Oct-09 1315.33 628.00 1563.69 379.64

Leavitt, Neal 1-Nov-09 | 30-Nov-09 379.64 0.00 23.76 355.88

Leavitt, Neal 1-Dec-09 31-Dec-09 355.88 0.00 19.97 335.91

Leavitt, Neal 23-Jun-09 | 31-Dec-09 0.00 2950.00 2613.63 336.37

Leavitt, Neal 1-Jan-10 31-Jan-10 335.91 0.00 19.98 315.93

Leavitt, Neal 1-Feb-10 | 28-Feb-10 315.93 0.00 19.98 295.95

Leavitt, Neal 1-Mar-10 31-Mar-10 295.95 0.00 19.99 275.96

Leavitt, Neal 1-Apr-10 30-Apr-10 275.96 0.00 19.99 255.97

Leavitt, Neal 1-May-10 | 31-May-10 255.97 0.00 19.98 235.99

Leavitt, Neal 1-Jun-10 30-Jun-10 235.99 0.00 19.98 216.01

Leavitt, Neal 1-Jul-10 31-Jul-10 216.01 0.00 35.16 180.85

Leavitt, Neal 1-Aug-10 15-Aug-10 180.85 0.00 0.00 180.85

Leavitt, Neal 16-Aug-10 | 31-Aug-10 180.85 0.00 20.29 160.56

Leavitt, Neal 1-Sep-10 30-Sep-10 160.56 0.00 19.99 140.57

Leavitt, Neal 1-Oct-10 31-Oct-10 140.57 0.00 19.99 120.58

Leavitt, Neal 1-Nov-10 30-Nov-10 120.58 0.00 19.99 100.59

Leavitt, Neal 1-Dec-10 31-Dec-10 100.59 0.00 20.00 80.59

Mabher, David 1-Jan-09 31-Jan-09 12827.62 2225.00 1145.25 13907.37

Maher, David 1-Feb-09 15-Feb-09 13907.37 650.00 2914.26 11643.11$2914.26 paid to Sheraton Commander for fundraiser

Mabher, David 16-Feb-09 | 28-Feb-09 11643.11 250.00 0.00 11893.11

Maher, David 1-Mar-09 | 31-Mar-09 11893.11 0.00 0.00 11893.11

Mabher, David 1-Apr-09 15-Apr-09 11893.11 0.00 102.50 11790.61

Maher, David 16-Apr-09 | 30-Apr-09 11790.61 0.00 425.00 11365.61

Mabher, David 1-May-09 | 15-May-09 11365.61 0.00 0.00 11365.61

Maher, David 16-May-09 | 31-May-09 11365.61 0.00 400.00 10965.61

Mabher, David 1-Jun-09 15-Aug-09 10965.61 0.00 100.00 10865.61

Maher, David 16-Aug-09 | 31-Aug-09 10865.61 0.00 50.00 10815.61

Mabher, David 1-Sep-09 15-Sep-09 10815.61 0.00 0.00 10815.61

Maher, David 16-Sep-09 = 30-Sep-09 10815.61 14420.00 7195.44 18040.17 $1000 from Anne & John DiGiovanni
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Candidate Start date | End date open receipts expend close Notes

Maher, David 1-Oct-09 15-Oct-09 18040.17 7522.50 2300.00 23262.67/$1750 from unions, $500 from Tim Rowe;

Mabher, David 16-Oct-09 | 31-Oct-09 23262.67 4600.00 10144.90 17717.77/$900 paid to Leo Gavine

